DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2086.50 Rec:\$40.00

2022-988389

\$2,126.50 Pgs=2

08/12/2022 01:35 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1420-07-813-005 R.P.T.T.: \$2,086.50 Escrow No.: 22029439-DR When Recorded Return To:

Eric Charles Farmer and Aline Elizabeth

Farmer

120 Abalone Avenue Newport Beach, CA 92662

Mail Tax Statements to: Eric Charles Farmer and Aline Elizabeth Farmer 120 Abalone Avenue Newport Beach, CA 92662

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Chester R. Sergent and Shanda L. Sergent, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Eric Charles Farmer and Aline Elizabeth Farmer, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 7, in Block R of Final Map of Sunridge Heights, Phase 6B, 7A, and 8B, a Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on January 30th, 1996, as Document No. 380052, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded February 2, 1996, as Document No. 380351.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1420-07-813-005

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature	page). Escrow No.: 22029439-DR
Dated this day of August  Chester R. Sergent  Shanda L. Sergent	, 2022.
STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF Washoe	
This instrument was acknowledged before me or Chester R. Sergent and Shanda L. Sergent.	this & day of August, 2023 by
Notary Public	JENN YANCEY  Notary Public - State of Nevada  Appointment Recorded in Washoe County  No: 22-6545-02 - Expires December 20, 2025

	Assesso 1420-07		nber(s	)		\$				
2.	Type of I	Property:					FOR RI	ECORDER'S OP	TIONAL USE O	NLY
a)	☐ Vaca	ant Land	b)	× S	Sgl. Fam. Reside	nce			\	\
c)		do/Twnhse	d)		2-4 Plex			ent/Instrument No		
e)	-	Bldg.			Comm'I/Ind'I		Book .			
g)	-	cultural			Mobile Home		Date of	Recording:		
	☐ Othe	·r:					Notes:			
3 ,	a Total	ع مادی/میراد/	Prica o	f Pron	ortv.	A STATE OF THE STA	L	\$535,000.0	)O	7
	<ul><li>a. Total Value/Sale Price of Property:</li><li>b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)</li></ul>						(\$0.00)			
		er Tax Value			(10.00		\$535,000.00			
(	d. Real I	Property Tra	nsfer <sup>-</sup>	Γax Dι	ue:	<		\$2,086.50		
	.,	IPTION CLA				1				
	a. Trans	sfer Tax Exe	mptior	n, per i	NRS 375.090, Se	ection:	Mary 1	///		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:										
5. Partial Interest: Percentage Being Transferred: 100.00%										
375. supp partie resul	110, that orted by es agree It in a per	the information the disallow th	ition pon if contains and in the contains and	orovide alled of any tax du	wledges, under ped is correct to upon to substant claimed exempue plus interest at tally liable for an	the be tiate the tion, or t 1% pe	est of the e inform r other c er month	eir information a ation provided he determination of a b. <b>Pursuant to N</b>	nd belief, and erein. Furtherme additional tax du	can be ore, the ue, may
Sign	nature: _	CAT	In	1		\_	_\_	Capacity:	Grantor	
Sig	nature					_\		Capacity:	Grantee	
SELI		ANTOR) INF REQUIRED)	ORM	ATION	<u>1</u>	BUY		ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED)	MATION	
Prin	nt Name:	Chester R. Sergent	Serge	74	I Shanda L.	Print	t Name:	Eric Charles Far Elizabeth Farme		
er.	lress:	980 Desert	Drive			A.	100	120 Abalone Av		
City		Carson City	75.	Name of the last		City:	pr.	Newport Beach		
Sta	te:	NV		Zip:	89705	State		California	Zip: 92662	
co	MPANY/F	PERSON RE	QUES	TING	RECORDING (R	Require	ed if not	seller or buyer)		
Prir	nt Name:	First Cen	tennia	l Title	Company of Nev	ada_	Esc. #:	22029439-DR		
Add	iress:	896 W N	/e Ln,	Ste 10	04					
City	1	Carson C	ity	_/	State: NV	/	Zip:	89703		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED